Generac Power Systems, Inc.

S45 W29290 Hwy. 59 P.O. Box 8 Waukesha, Wisconsin 53187



P (262) 544-4811 F (262) 544-1241

To Whom it may concern,

This letter is to confirm that South Central Public Power District located in Nebraska has approved Generac Integrated Meter Socket Switches for use in their territory:-

The approved model is as listed below:-

- 1) RXUW200A3 --- 200A Integrated Meter Socket Automatic Transfer Switch
- 2) RXUW150A3 --- 150A Integrated Meter Socket Automatic Transfer Switch
- 3) **RBU200A3** --- 200A Builders Unit Upgradeable to Integrated Meter Socket Automatic Transfer Switch
- 4) **RBU150A3** --- 150A Builders Unit Upgradeable to Integrated Meter Socket Automatic Transfer Switch

Please contact Generac if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely, Sie Teong Lim Product Manager – Residential ATS



Email – Sie.TeongLim@Generac.com GENERAC POWER SYSTEMS S45W29290 HIGHWAY 59 WAUKESHA, WI 53189